FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROJECT CONSULTANCY AND DESIGN SERVICES
FUNDING AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROJECT CONSULTANCY AND DESIGN
SERVICES FUNDING AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into as of

the 3_}_ day of /‘/(cf\y , 2024, by and between the DELRAY BEACH

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a public agency created pursuant to
Section 163, Part lll, Florida Statutes, (hereinafter referred to as the "CRA"), and
HARVEY INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC., a Florida for profit corporation (hereinafter
referred to as "GRANTEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CRA and the GRANTEE previously entered into a Project
Consultancy and Design Services Funding Agreement dated March 3, 2024, (the
“Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement'’s lists the maximum funding amount as Five
Thousand ($5,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the CRA and GRANTEE agree to enter into this First Amendment to
the Original Agreement to increase the maximum funding amount by Four Thousand and
Five Hundred ($4,500.00) for a total of Nine Thousand and Five Hundred ($9,500.00).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, provisions,
and undertakings hereinafter contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. That the recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated
herein by reference.

2. CRA and Grantee hereby agree to amend the Original Agreement to increase

the maximum funding amount to Nine Thousand Five Hundred ($9,500.00).



3. That except as amended herein, the CRA and GRANTEE ratify, approve, and
reaffirm the terms of the Original Agreement and the Original Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect, except as amended herein.

4, In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and
provisions of the Original Agreement and this First Amendment, this First Amendment shall

control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity.

[This Space is Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment on the
date first written above.

DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY

%me Tom Carne
A " Moyor of Delray Peach

‘Q m L il

APPROVED TO FORM:
FA _

CRA Lgfgal Adwsor

ATTEST: HARVEY INCURANCE SOLUTIONS

/7 INC.,a F c?rida corpofation
)
"l / By: :

o k
Print Name: AS/'?/lr/ﬂ DDV?“)M Print Name: LAASTE PHEZ 7")%‘4‘/&7
Title: Lt’gcx\/ Advia? Tite:  OWNEF—
STATE OF FLORIDA )

)Ss:

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

The foregoing instrument was acknowi7d ed before me by means of o physical preseri e

or o online notarization, this Way 3j, A%H (Date) by Christapher Narv®
(Representative) as O Wt ' (Title) of Haryey Insurance Solutions,
Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the company. He _ V" is personally known to me or
____has produced as identification.

e M% /g /L/Q/-l/u
'g"aﬁpmm dovicts

Name and Title
#Hi Qacy52

Commission Number

,\.!X P ROBERT A. MASSI
Notary Public - State of Florida

"—\@ Commission # HH 226492
'snﬁ My Comm. Expires May 17, 2026
"3 onded through National Notary Assn.




